Resolution authorizing use of contingency funds for the purchase of Parks & Recreation copier and Engineering plotter.

RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, the Engineering Department is in need of a new plotter to provide maps to City employees and the public; and

WHEREAS, the Parks Department is in need of a new copier for their daily tasks:

WHEREAS, both pieces of equipment were previously planned for replacement in the 2020 capital equipment it has been determined that there is a more imminent need to purchase these items.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse that funding sources for the Engineering Department plotter is as follows:

2017 Equipment funds \$5,000 (4808815 586000 EQP17) 2019 Operating Contingency \$5,696 (1002505 595000)

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse that the funding source for the Parks Department copier is as follows:

2019 Operating Contingency \$3,123.42 (1002505 595000)

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Director of Information Technology and the Director of Finance are hereby authorized to take any and all steps necessary in connection with this resolution.

I, Teri Lehrke, certify that this resolution was duly and officially adopted by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse on August 8, 2019.

Teri Lehrke, City Clerk

City of La Crosse, Wisconsin